

July 05, 2023

To, **BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: - Disclosure in Form C pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure

Scrip code: 539337

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in Form C received from Waaree ESS Private Limited, Promoter Group of Waaree Technologies Limited pursuant to regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Waaree Technologies Limited**

Vibhor Kumawat

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS-55710

Waaree Technologies Limited

Registered Office:

602, Western Edge-1, Western Express Highway, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 400066, MH, INDIA Tel: +91-22-6644 4444, Fax: +91-22-6644 4400,

Email: waaree@waareetech.com, Website: www.waareetech.com, CIN No.: L74110MH2013PLC244911



July 05, 2023

To,
Company Secretary/Compliance Officer
Waaree Technlogies Limited
602, Western Edge-1, Western Express Highway
Borivali (East) Mumbai- 400066.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub - Disclosure in Form C pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

We hereby enclosing the disclosure in form C pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure).

This is for your record and further action.

For Waaree ESS Private Limited

Ankit Doshi Director

DIN: 07605202

Email id; ankitdoshi@wess.co.in

Place: Mumbai Date: July 05, 2023

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of thecompany: Waaree Technologies Limited ISIN of the company: INE725P01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

[Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, | Category of | Securities held prior to Securities assumed (Director) | Category of | Securities held prior to Securities assumed (Director) | Category of | Securities held prior to Securities assumed (Director) | Category of | Securities | Category of | Catego

Waaree ESS Private Promoter Limited Group AACCW5782E 602, Western Edge 1, Western Express Highway, Borivali East MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400066 IN Contact Details: 022 6644	-		Address with contact (Promoter/ nos. (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	
		securiti (For eg - Share Warrar Convee Debent Rights entitlen etc.)		
Equity Shares	ω	rrities reg. ares rrants, verfible entures, its thements	acquisition/ disposal	
4.64%	4	No. and 1 ype % of shard securities holding (For e.g Shares, Warrants, Convertib e Debenture s, Rights entitlemen t, etc.)	disposal	
Equity Shares	Sī.	Type or securities (For e.g.– Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debenture s, Rights entitlemen t, etc.)	The	
25,200 + + 9,100 = 34,300	6	Z	nured/Di	
1,16,20,728/- + + 41,10,197/- = 1,57,30,925/-	7	Value	sposed	
Sale	8	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion/ Invocati on/ Others- please specify)		
Equity Shares	9	Type o securities (For eg Shares, Warrants), Converti ble Debentu r es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)	Securities held post acquisition/disposal	
(4.32)	10	of No. and SS % of Shareh olding IS		
(4.32) (03-07-2023	11	From	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify	
04-07-2023	12	То		
05-0	13		Date of intimation to company	
	14		Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/rights/preferential offer/off market/Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
BSE	15		Exchang e on which The trad e was executed	

meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other Charges



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Not Applicable

	16		Type	
	17	*	Trading in de	
	18	Notional Value		rivatives (Specify
	19	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Buy	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)
	20	of Notional Value		r Options etc.)
	21	Number of units (contract * lot size)	Sell	
	22	ts.		Exchange on which the trade was executed

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Waaree ESS Private Limited

Email id; ankitdoshiawess.co.ii DIN: 07605202 Ankil Hitesh Doshi Director

Place: Mumbai Date: July 05, 2023